
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2139
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2011
SHORTAGE OF AIR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN AAI
Rathod Shri Ramesh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether on account of shortage of air traffic management services like ATC and Communication, Navigation and surveillance personnel in the Airports Authority of India, the day-to-day functioning is being affected;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the corrective action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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